GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3814
ANSWERED ON:19.04.2010

APPOINTMENT OF DISABLED PERSONS IN HIGHER POSTS
Naranbhai Shri Kachhadia;Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal/suggestions have been received to the effect that only disabled persons are appointed as Chairperson or on
the positions of importance in Commission for the disabled and various Government institutions for the welfare of the disabled; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT (SHRID. NAPOLEON)

(@) & (b) No Such proposal is under consideration.
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